Election/Urgent

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

From To

Municipal Commissioner, The Regional Director Cum
Palasa-Kasibugga Municipality, Appellate Commissioner of
PALASA-532 221. Municipal Administration,
Srikakulam District Visakhapatnam.

Roc. No.232/2019-G1, Dt. 10/02/2020.

Sir,

Sub:- Elections — Ordinary Election to the Municipal Council — Palasa-Kasibugga
Municipality — Final Publication of ward wise Polling Stations of Palasa-
Kasibugga Municipality — Srikakulam District — Submitted — Regarding.

Ref:- 1) Circular No. 103/SEC-F2/2019, dated 31/01/2019 of the State Election
Commission, Vijayawada.
2) Circular No. 83/SEC-F2/2019, dated 31/01/2019 of the State Election
Commission, Vijayawada.
3) Note approval of the Collector & District Election Authority Srikakulam
dated 09/02/2020.

S>>

In pursuance of the instructions issued by the State Election Commission vide
reference 1* cited and in accordance with the orders of the Collector & District
Election Authority, Srikakulam vide reference 3™ cited I am submitting the Final
ward wise polling stations list of Palasa-Kasibugga Municipality which is published
on 10/02/2020.

Yours Faithfully,

Enel: Final list of Polling Stations

‘OmMMmIss Tpoese

Palasa-Kasibugga Municipality
s

Copy submitted to the Secretary, State Election Commission, Andhra Pradesh.
Vijayawada for favour of Information.

Copy submitted to the Secretary to Government Municipal Administration and Urban Development
Department, Andhra Pradesh, Amaravathi for favour of Information.

Copy submitted to the Commissioner & Director of Municipal Administration, Gorantla Guntur for
favour of information
Copy submitted to the District Collector, Srikakulam for favour of information.



VISAKHAPATNAM REGION
FINAL PUBLICATION OF THE WARD-WISE LIST OF

POLLING STATIONS

Sl

No.

Name of the
Municipality

Ward
No.

Polling
Station
No.

Address of the Polling
Station

Voting Strength

Men

Wonme Others

Total

2

4

5

7 8

Palasa-
Kasibugga

mn

M.P.U.P. SCHOOL - NORTH
SIDE ROOM, MOGILIPADU, 1st
CLASS ROOM

843

0 0

843

12

M.P.U.P. SCHOOL - SOUTH
SIDE ROOM, MOGILIPADU, 7th
CLASS ROOM

947 2

949

21

TEMPORARY SHED, NEMALI
NARAYANAPURAM

278

279 1

558

2/2

MPP SCHOOL, Sudikonda 5th
Class

262

279

541

3N

MPE SCHOOL,
Padmanabhpuram, North west
corner, Single room

275

330 0

605

3/2

MPE SCHOOL, Pentibadra,
North west corner, Single room

412

430 0

842

41

M.P.E. SCHOOL - SINGLE
ROOM, AMBUSOLI

361

599 1

1151

4/2

MPE SCHOOL, SARVASISKHA
ABHIYAN BUILDING
PADHMANABHAPURAM COLONY

346

409 0

755

51

M.P.U.P. SCHOOL, DPEP
BUILDING, TALLABADRA

o515

535

1053

5/2

M.P.E. SCHOOL, SARVASISKHA
ABHIYAN BUILDING
NEELAPURAM

263

286

551

6/1

M.P.E. SCHOOL, PESARAPADU

250

21

6/2

M.P.E. SCHOOL,
ANTHARAKUDDA

324

3
2
261 0
304 0

628

7M

ZPH SCHOOL, CHINABADAM
NORTH WEST SIDE 6th CLASS
ROOM

738

738

7/2

ZPH SCHOOL, CHINABADAM
SOUTH WEST SIDE 10TH
CLASS ROOM

750 0

750

13

8n

MPP SCHOOL NARISIPURAM

553

554 0

1107

16

91

MPE SCHOOL ORIYA, MEDARA
VEEDHI, HEAD MASTER ROOM
KASIBUGGA 1ST ROOM

831

831

17

9/2

MPE SCHOOL ORIYA, MEDARA
VEEDHI, LAST ROOM
KASIBUGGA

884 0

884

18

10

101

MPP SCHOOL, DPEP BUILDING,
PENTA VEEDHI EAST SIDE 2nd
CLASS ROOM

888

888

10

10/2

MPP SCHOOL, DPEP BUILDING,
PENTA VEEDHI WEST SIDE
1stCLASS ROOM

215

20

11

111

MPUP SCHOOL, DPEP
BUILDING, 3 ROADS
JUNCTION, KASIBUGGA WEST
SIDE ROOM

640

640




Sl

No.

Name of the
Municipality

Ward
No.

Polling
Station
No.

Address of the Polling
Station

Voting Strength

Men

Wome
n

Others

2

4

5

7

8

2]

11

11/2

MPUP SCHOOL, DPEP
BUILDING, 3 ROADS
JUNCTION, KASIBUGGA, HEAD
MASTER ROOM

645

22

12

121

MPUP SCHOOL, 3 ROADS
JUNCTION, KASIBUGGA SOUTH
SIDE BUILDING 5TH CLASS
ROOM BESIDE HM ROOM

816

23

12

12/2

MPUP SCHOOL, DPEP
BUILDING, 3 ROADS
JUNCTION, KASIBUGGA WEST
SIDE 3rd CLASS ROOM

904

204

24

13

1311

ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA
ROOM 10th CLASS E

842

842

25

13

13/2

ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA
ROOM 7th CLASS A

846

847

26

14

1411

ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA,
1st ROOM

584

579

1163

27

15

15/1

ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA
ROOM 10th CLASS C

547

606

1153

28

16

16/1

ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA
ROOM 10 th CLASS A

565

560

29

17

1711

GOVERNMENT IERC BUILDING,
OPP- MDO OFFICE,
KASIBUGGA

839

839

30

17

1772

MANDAL RESOURCE BUILDING,
MEO ROOM, KASIBUGGA

836

836

31

18

181

MPUP SCHOOL, SAI COLONY
SOUTH SIDE EAST ROOM 7TH
CLASS ROOM

653

6353

57,

18

18/2

MPUP SCHOOL, SAI COLONY
MIDDLE ROOM 4TH CLASS
ROOM

651

651

33

19

191

M.P.E. SCHOOL, 1st CLASS
ROOM SUDIKONDA,
KASIBUGGA

697

697

34

19

19/2

M.P.E. SCHOOL, 2nd CLAGS
ROOM SUDIKONDA,
KASIBUGGA

781

782

35

20

20/1

IKP BUILDING, OPPOSITE
MPDO OFFICE, KASIBUGGA

962

262

36

20

20/2

MANDAL PARISHAD
ENGINEER'S OFFICE (OLD
BUILDING), OPPOSITE MPDO
OFFICE, KASIBUGGA

1040

1040

37

21

211

MPUP SCHOOL, SAI
COLONY,SOUTH WEST 1st
CLASS ROOM

/38

738

38

21

2172

MPUP SCHOOL, SAI COLONY
NORTH WEST 3rd CLASS
ROOM

777

177

39

22

2211

MPUP SCHOOL, PALASA SOUTH
WEST CORNER BUILDING 3rd
CLASS ROOM - ADDITIONAL
CLASS ROOMS




Sl

No.

Name of the
Municipality

Ward
No.

Polling
Station
No.

Address of the Polling

Voting Strength

Station

Men

Wome
n

Others

Total

2

4

5

7

8

40

22

2272

MPUP SCHOOL, PALASA SOUTH
WEST CORNER BUILDING 4th
CLASS ROOM - ADDITIONAL
CLASS ROOMS

656

657

23

231

MPUP SCHOOL, PALASA NORTH
EAST CORNER 5th CLASS
ROOM

933

933

42

23

2312

MPUP SCHOOL, PALASA NORTH
EAST CORNER VACANT ROOM

739

240

43

24

2411

GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL,
PALASA C BLOCK NORTHERN
SIDE 9 C SECTION "C" BLOCK

594

594

44

24

24/2

GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL,
PALASA C BLOCK NORTHERN
SIDE 9 E SECTION "C" BLOCK

663

663

45

25

251

MPP SCHOOL ORIYA,PALASA
5th CLASS ROOM

201

201

46

25

25/2

MPP SCHOOL ORIYA,PALASA
2nd CLASS ROOM

978

978

47

26

261

MUNICIPAL OFFICE,
TARAKARAMA NAGAR
ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION

554

587

48

27

271

MPUP SCHOOL, UDAYAPURAM
ADDITIONAL CLASS ROOMS,
SOUTH EAST 3B CLASS ROOM

767

767

49

27

2712

MPUP SCHOOL, UDAYAPURAM
SOUTH WEST SIDE LAST
BUILDING 2nd CLASS ROOM

793

793

50

28

2811

MUNICIPAL OFFICE,
TARAKARAMA NAGAR PUBLIC
HEALTH SECTION

475

539

1016

51

29

291

GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL,
PALASA B BLOCK NORTH EAST
SIDE 10TH CLASS A

535

602

1157

52

30

30/1

MPP SCHOOL, UDAYAPURAM
SOUTH EAST SIDE 5B CLASS
ROOM

848

848

53

30

30/2

MPUP SCHOOL, UDAYAPURAM
NORTH SIDE 3A CLASS ROOM

54

31

311

GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL,
PALASA C BLOCK NORTHERN
SIDE BUILDING ROOM NO. 6th
CLASS C

754

754

55

3

31/2

GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL,
PALASA C BLOCK NORTHERN

SIDE BUILDING ROOM NO 6th
CLASS D

827

827

Total

22206

23484

16

45706

i\cﬁ%ﬁi&%

Pglasa-Kasibugga
6 EWQ

No

}&Lﬁﬁpomy




