Election/Urgent

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

From Municipal Commissioner, Palasa-Kasibugga Municipality, PALASA-532 221. Srikakulam District

To
The Regional Director Cum
Appellate Commissioner of
Municipal Administration,
Visakhapatnam.

Roc. No.232/2019-G1, Dt. 10/02/2020.

Sir,

Sub:- Elections - Ordinary Election to the Municipal Council - Palasa-Kasibugga Municipality - Final Publication of ward wise Polling Stations of Palasa-Kasibugga Municipality - Srikakulam District - Submitted - Regarding.

Ref:- 1) Circular No. 103/SEC-F2/2019, dated 31/01/2019 of the State Election Commission, Vijayawada.

- 2) Circular No. 83/SEC-F2/2019, dated 31/01/2019 of the State Election Commission, Vijayawada.
- 3) Note approval of the Collector & District Election Authority Srikakulam dated 09/02/2020.

>><><<

In pursuance of the instructions issued by the State Election Commission vide reference 1st cited and in accordance with the orders of the Collector & District Election Authority, Srikakulam vide reference 3rd cited I am submitting the Final ward wise polling stations list of Palasa-Kasibugga Municipality which is published on 10/02/2020.

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: Final list of Polling Stations

Palasa-Kasibugga Municipality

Copy submitted to the Secretary, State Election Commission, Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada for favour of Information.

Copy submitted to the Secretary to Government Municipal Administration and Urban Development Department, Andhra Pradesh, Amaravathi for favour of Information.

Copy submitted to the Commissioner & Director of Municipal Administration, Gorantla Guntur for favour of information

Copy submitted to the District Collector, Srikakulam for favour of information.

VISAKHAPATNAM REGION FINAL PUBLICATION OF THE WARD-WISE LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

SI. No.	Name of the Municipality	Ward No.	Polling Station No.	Anniess of the Polling	Voting Strength				
					Men	Wome n	Others	Total	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
1	Palasa- Kasibugga	1	1/1	M.P.U.P. SCHOOL - NORTH SIDE ROOM, MOGILIPADU, 1st CLASS ROOM	843	0	0	843	
2		1	1/2	M.P.U.P. SCHOOL - SOUTH SIDE ROOM, MOGILIPADU, 7th CLASS ROOM	0	947	2	949	
3		2	2/1	TEMPORARY SHED, NEMALI NARAYANAPURAM	278	279	1	558	
4		2	2/2	MPP SCHOOL, Sudikonda 5th Class	262	279		541	
5		3	3/1	MPE SCHOOL, Padmanabhpuram, North west corner, Single room	275	330	0	605	
6		3	3/2	MPE SCHOOL, Pentibadra, North west corner, Single room	412	430	0	842	
7		4	4/1	M.P.E. SCHOOL - SINGLE ROOM, AMBUSOLI	551	599	1	1151	
8		4	4/2	MPE SCHOOL, SARVASISKHA ABHIYAN BUILDING PADHMANABHAPURAM COLONY	346	409	0	755	
9		5	5/1	M.P.U.P. SCHOOL, DPEP BUILDING, TALLABADRA	515	535	3	1053	
10		5	5/2	M.P.E. SCHOOL, SARVASISKHA ABHIYAN BUILDING NEELAPURAM	263	286	2	551	
11	.** 75	6	6/1	M.P.E. SCHOOL, PESARAPADU	250	261	0	511	
12		6	6/2	M.P.E. SCHOOL, ANTHARAKUDDA	324	304	0	628	
13		7	7/1	ZPH SCHOOL, CHINABADAM NORTH WEST SIDE 6th CLASS ROOM	738	0	0	738	
14		7	7/2	ZPH SCHOOL, CHINABADAM SOUTH WEST SIDE 10TH CLASS ROOM	0	750	0	750	
15		8	8/1	MPP SCHOOL NARISIPURAM	553	554	0	1107	
16		9	9/1	MPE SCHOOL ORIYA, MEDARA VEEDHI, HEAD MASTER ROOM KASIBUGGA 1ST ROOM	831	0	0	831	
17		9	9/2	MPE SCHOOL ORIYA, MEDARA VEEDHI, LAST ROOM KASIBUGGA	0	884	0	884	
18		10	10/1	MPP SCHOOL, DPEP BUILDING, PENTA VEEDHI EAST SIDE 2nd CLASS ROOM	888	0	0	888	
19		10	10/2	MPP SCHOOL, DPEP BUILDING, PENTA VEEDHI WEST SIDE 1stCLASS ROOM	0	915	0	915	
20		11	11/1	MPUP SCHOOL, DPEP BUILDING, 3 ROADS JUNCTION, KASIBUGGA WEST SIDE ROOM	640	0	0	640	

SI. No.	Name of the Municipality	Ward No.	Polling Station No.	I ACCORD NOT THE POSITION I	Voting Strength				
					Men	Wome	Others	Total	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
21		11	11/2	MPUP SCHOOL, DPEP BUILDING, 3 ROADS JUNCTION, KASIBUGGA, HEAD MASTER ROOM	0	645	1	646	
22		12	12/1	MPUP SCHOOL, 3 ROADS JUNCTION, KASIBUGGA SOUTH SIDE BUILDING 5TH CLASS ROOM BESIDE HM ROOM	816	0	0	816	
23		12	12/2	MPUP SCHOOL, DPEP BUILDING, 3 ROADS JUNCTION, KASIBUGGA WEST SIDE 3rd CLASS ROOM	0	904	0	904	
24	_	13	13/1	ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA ROOM 10th CLASS E	842	0	0	842	
25		13	13/2	ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA ROOM 7th CLASS A	0	846	1	847	
26		14	14/1	ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA, 1st ROOM	584	579	0	1163	
27		15	15/1	ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA ROOM 10th CLASS C	547	606	0	1153	
28		16	16/1	ZPH SCHOOL, KASIBUGGA ROOM 10 th CLASS A	565	560	0	1125	
29		17	17/1	GOVERNMENT IERC BUILDING, OPP- MDO OFFICE, KASIBUGGA	839	0	0	839	
30		17	17/2	MANDAL RESOURCE BUILDING, MEO ROOM, KASİBUGGA	0	836	0	836	
31	, and a	18	18/1	MPUP SCHOOL, SAI COLONY SOUTH SIDE EAST ROOM 7TH CLASS ROOM	653	0	0	653	
32		18	18/2	MPUP SCHOOL, SAI COLONY MIDDLE ROOM 4TH CLASS ROOM	0	651	0	651	
33		19	19/1	M.P.E. SCHOOL, 1st CLASS ROOM SUDIKONDA, KASIBUGGA	697	0	0	697	
34		19	19/2	M.P.E. SCHOOL, 2nd CLASS ROOM SUDIKONDA, KASIBUGGA	0	781	1	782	
35		20	20/1	IKP BUILDING, OPPOSITE MPDO OFFICE, KASIBUGGA	962	0	0	962	
36		20	20/2	MANDAL PARISHAD ENGINEER'S OFFICE (OLD BUILDING), OPPOSITE MPDO OFFICE, KASIBUGGA	0	1040	0	1040	
37		21	21/1	MPUP SCHOOL, SAI COLONY,SOUTH WEST 1st CLASS ROOM	738	0	0	738	
38		21	21/2	MPUP SCHOOL, SAI COLONY NORTH WEST 3rd CLASS ROOM	0	777	0	777	
39		22		MPUP SCHOOL, PALASA SOUTH WEST CORNER BUILDING 3rd CLASS ROOM - ADDITIONAL CLASS ROOMS	613	0	0	613	

SI. No.	Name of the Municipality	Ward No.	Polling Station No.	Andress of the Polling	Voting Strength			
					Men	Wome n	Others	Total
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
40		22	22/2	MPUP SCHOOL, PALASA SOUTH WEST CORNER BUILDING 4th CLASS ROOM - ADDITIONAL CLASS ROOMS	0	656	1	657
41		23	23/1	MPUP SCHOOL, PALASA NORTH EAST CORNER 5th CLASS ROOM	933	0	0	933
42		23	23/2	MPUP SCHOOL, PALASA NORTH EAST CORNER VACANT ROOM	0	939	1	940
43		24	24/1	GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, PALASA C BLOCK NORTHERN SIDE 9 C SECTION "C" BLOCK	594	0	0	594
44		24	24/2	GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, PALASA C BLOCK NORTHERN SIDE 9 E SECTION "C" BLOCK	0	663	0	663
45		25	25/1	MPP SCHOOL ORIYA,PALASA 5th CLASS ROOM	901	0	0	901
46		25	25/2	MPP SCHOOL ORIYA,PALASA 2nd CLASS ROOM	0	978	0	978
47	ŭ.	26	26/1	MUNICIPAL OFFICE, TARAKARAMA NAGAR ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION	554	587	0	1141
48		27	27/1	MPUP SCHOOL, UDAYAPURAM ADDITIONAL CLASS ROOMS, SOUTH EAST 3B CLASS ROOM	767	0	0	767
49		27	27/2	MPUP SCHOOL, UDAYAPURAM SOUTH WEST SIDE LAST BUILDING 2nd CLASS ROOM	0	793	0	793
50		28	28/1	MUNICIPAL OFFICE, TARAKARAMA NAGAR PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION	475	539	2	1016
51		29	29/1	GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, PALASA B BLOCK NORTH EAST SIDE 10TH CLASS A	555	602	0	1157
52		30	30/1	MPP SCHOOL, UDAYAPURAM SOUTH EAST SIDE 5B CLASS ROOM	848	0	0	848
53		30	30/2	MPUP SCHOOL, UDAYAPURAM NORTH SIDE 3A CLASS ROOM	0	913	0	913
54		31	31/1	GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, PALASA C BLOCK NORTHERN SIDE BUILDING ROOM NO. 6th CLASS C	754	0	0	754
55		31	31/2	GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, PALASA C BLOCK NORTHERN SIDE BUILDING ROOM NO 6th CLASS D	0	827	0	827
	Total				22206	23484	16	45706

